## 503701762 02/21/2016

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3748402

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΟΑΤΑ		
		Name	Execution Date
DEZBAH ZEVIN			10/01/2015
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ		
Name:	DR TIFFANY JESSEE-WYLIE		
Street Address:	10229 THURSTON GROVES BLVD		
City:	SEMINO	SEMINOLE	
State/Country:	FLORIDA		
Postal Code:	33778	33778	
Property Type Application Number:	1	13134071	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE	DATA	13134071 (727)498-6418	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE	DATA ( be sent to provided		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will I using a fax number, if	DATA ( be sent to provided	727)498-6418 the e-mail address first; if that is un ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will I using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA ( be sent to provided, 1	(727)498-6418 the e-mail address first; if that is un ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 7276929698 apweightlossdr@yahoo.com TIFFANY JESSEE-WYLIE	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will I using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA ( be sent to provided 1	(727)498-6418 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is un</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> 7276929698 apweightlossdr@yahoo.com TIFFANY JESSEE-WYLIE 10229 THURSTON GROVES BLVD	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will I using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA ( be sent to provided, ;	(727)498-6418 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is ur</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> 7276929698 apweightlossdr@yahoo.com TIFFANY JESSEE-WYLIE 10229 THURSTON GROVES BLVD SEMINOLE, FLORIDA 33778	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DATA ( be sent to provided, ;	727)498-6418 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is ur</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> 7276929698 apweightlossdr@yahoo.com TIFFANY JESSEE-WYLIE 10229 THURSTON GROVES BLVD SEMINOLE, FLORIDA 33778 DEZBAH ZEVIN	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will It</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	DATA ( be sent to provided, ;	(727)498-6418 the e-mail address first; if that is un ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 7276929698 apweightlossdr@yahoo.com TIFFANY JESSEE-WYLIE 10229 THURSTON GROVES BLVD SEMINOLE, FLORIDA 33778 DEZBAH ZEVIN /dezbah zevin/	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DATA ( be sent to provided, ;	727)498-6418 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is ur</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> 7276929698 apweightlossdr@yahoo.com TIFFANY JESSEE-WYLIE 10229 THURSTON GROVES BLVD SEMINOLE, FLORIDA 33778 DEZBAH ZEVIN	ent via US Mail.

# Live Great PORTI8N

10229 Thurston Groves Blvd.

Seminole, Fl 33778

855-438-2966

This document will serve to show transfer of 100% of the company BariWare/Portion8 to Tiffany Jessee-Wylie.

This transfer of 100% of the shares of BariWare to Tiffany Jessee Wylie will take effect October 1, 2015. Dezbah Zevin is relinquishing her 50% share in the company to Tiffany Jessee-Wylie.

The following items will become sole responsibility of Tiffany Jessee Wylie:

- 1. all purchases by the company Bariware after October 1, 2015
- 2. Chase Inc. account in the name of BariWare existing statement as of October 1, 2015
- 3. Southwest Visa account in the name of Bariware existing statement as of October 1, 2015

4. All utilities and services related to the day-to-day operations of BariWare, including such items as: website management, phone system, bookkeeping fees etc.

The following items will become sole property of Tiffany Jessee Wylie:

- 1. All physical property including injection molds, BariWare warehouse stock and shipping materials
- 2. US Patent
- 3. All intellectual property related to BariWare
- 4. Dezi Zevin's name shall remain on patent US8181785

Dezbah Zevin

Date Signed: Witness:

Printed Name

### RECORDED: 02/21/2016

Tiffany Jossee-Wylie

Signature

### PATENT REEL: 037782 FRAME: 0109